

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 26(04)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 24 of 2024
(CNR No – WBNP06-002874 – 2023)

GR – 1751 of 2022
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Mohibul Mondal, Tahajjat Mondal, Bachiruddin Mondal @ Bachir &
Famida Mondal @ Hamida

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 293 dt. - 28.05.2022

U/s – 498A/304B/406 of IPC & 3/4 D.P. Act



Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No. 08
Dt. 09.03.2026

No step is taken by the accused persons.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

Received a resolution dated 07.03.2026 adopted by Bongaon Lawyers' Association and Bongaon Bar Association from which it appears that the members of the both Bar Associations will abstain to attend Courts on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 for ensuing 12th Election of Bar Council of West Bengal requesting not to pass any adverse order in any case. Thus no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned today.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today. Present schedule is shifted.

Received intimation from Gopalnagar PS that the witness Anarul Mondal (CSW – 1) died on 13.11.2022. A photocopy of death certificate of witness Anarul Mondal has submitted in this respect.

Hence in view of the police report let the name of CSW – 1, Anarul Mondal be expunged from Charge-Sheet.

Fix,

- **22/06/2026 for evidence of CSW 2**
- **23/06/2026 for evidence of CSW 3 and 4**
- **24/06/2026 for evidence of CSW 5 and 6**

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)